	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1)	Neil C. Kerch	OFFICE USE ONLY
(0)	Name	202
(2)	9621 NW 41 St Address (number and street)	— 2SE <
	Sunrise, FL 33351	P OF K
	City, State, Zip Code	7 SF
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es): ☐ Candidate Office Sought: Sunrise Con	nmissioner, Group C
	☐ Political Committee (PC) ☐ Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) ☐ Party Executive Committee (PTY) ☐ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications)	☐ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded ☐ Check here if PTY has disbanded ☐ Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed
	(5) Report	Identifiers
Cov	er Period: From <u>6</u> / <u>1</u> / <u>22</u> To	9 / 15 / 22 Report Type: TR
 ✓ 0	original Amendment Spe	cial Election Report
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report
Cas	h & Checks \$,6 , <u>000</u> . <u>00</u>	Monetary Expenditures \$,6 ,950 . 31
Loar	s , ,	Transfers to Office Account \$, 2 , 515 . 64
	Monetary \$, _6_, 000.00	Total Monetary \$, 9 , 465 . 95
In-K	ind \$, ,	(8) Other Distributions
		(8) Other Distributions \$, ,
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$, 9 , _50000	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$, 9 , _500 . 00
		dification on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, corr	
	ype name) Neil C. Kerch	(Type name) Neil C. Kerch
or	Individual (only for IE	☑ Candidate ☑ Chairperson (only for PG and PTY)
X		x ////
S	ignature	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	NEIL C	. KERC	:H				(2)	I.D. Number			
(3) Cover P	eriod	06	01	/ 22	through 09	15	22	(4) Page	1	of 1	

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
06 03 22	NORONA LIMITED, LLC 510 SHOTGUN ROAD SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33326	В	SOFTWARE	СНЕ			1000.00
06 / 03 / 22	NORONA ENTERPRISES INC 510 SHOTGUN ROAD SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33326	В	SOFTWARE	СНЕ			1000.00
06 / 03 / 22	BEVERLY NORONA 11900 NW 8 ST PLANTATION, FL 33325	I	MANAGER	СНЕ			1000.00
06 / 03 / 22	GABRIEL NORONA 11900 NW 8 ST PLANTATION, FL 33325	I	MANAGER	CHE			1000.00
06 03 22	TENNIS ENTERPRISES INC 510 SHOTGUN ROAD SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33326	В	TENNIS	CHE			1000.00
06 08 22	DUNAY, MISKEL AND BACKMAN LLP 14 SE 14TH STREET SUIRE 36 BOCA RATON, FL 33432	В	LAWFIRM	СНЕ			1000.00
DS DE 42 (Pay 44)					AND CODE VAL		CIT C

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name NEIL C. KER	СН				(2) I.D. Number _		
(2) Cover Period 06	, 01	, 22 through 09	, 15 ,	22	(4) Page 1	of 1	

(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) Purpose	(9)	(10)	(11)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount	
06 /13 / 22	CITY OF SUNRISE 10770 WEST OAKLAND PARK BLVD SUNRISE, FL 33351	QUALIFYING FEE	CAN		3409.67	
06 / 20 / 22	NEIL KERCH 9621 NW 41 ST SUNRISE, FL 33351	LOAN REPAYMENT	RMB		2500.00	
06 / 24 / 22	Il Baretto 220 S University Dr, Plantation, FL 33324	Campaign Committee, Volunteer, and Team Appreciation Dinner	MON		1024.64	
08 / 01 22	Bank of America PO Box 25118 Tampa, FL 33622	Monthly Service Fee	Mon		16.00	
08 /30 /22	Neil Kerch Office Account 9621 NW 41 ST SUNRISE, FL 33351	Disposal of Surplus Funds - Trx to Office Account	TOA		2515.64	
//					202	
/ /					22 SEP -7 AM	
//					7 AM O: 10	

	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY RESE
(1)	Neil C. Kerch	OFFICE USE ONLY 2022 JUN -3 PM 12: 56
	Name	ZUZZ JUN -3 PH IZ: 56
(2)	9621 NW 41 St Address (number and street)	
	Sunrise, FL 33351	
	City, State, Zip Code	
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es): Candidate Office Sought: Political Committee (PC) Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) Party Executive Committee (PTY)	nmissioner, Group C Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Check here if PTY has disbanded
	Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications)	Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed
	(5) Report	Identifiers
Cov	er Period: From $5 / 1 / 22$ To	5 / <u>31 / 22</u> Report Type: <u>M5</u>
	Original Amendment Spe	ecial Election Report
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report
Cas	h & Checks \$, ,	Monetary Expenditures \$, , 34 . 05
Loa	s, _2, 500. 00	Transfers to Office Account \$, , .
	al Monetary \$, ,	Total Monetary \$, ,
In-K	ind \$,,	(0) Other Birthill (1)
		(8) Other Distributions \$, ,
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$,, 34 05
		tification on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
1	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, corr	ect, and complete:
(7	_{Type name)} Neil C. Kerch	(Type name) Neil C. Kerch
	Individual (only for IE Treasurer Deputy Treasurer electioneering compt.)	☑ Candidate ☐ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)
, ,,		
<u>X</u>		x Mille
S	ignature	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1)	Name				(2)	I.D. Number		
(3)	Cover Period	5 / 1 /	throu	gh /	31 /	_ (4) Page		of
	(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
	(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
05	03 22	Neil C. Kerch 9621 NW 41 St Sunrise, FL 33351	I	Lawyer	LOA			100.00
05	/ 31 / 22	Neil C. Kerch 9621 NW 41 St Sunrise, FL 3335	I	Lawyer	LOA			2400.00
	1 1							
	1 1							
	1 1							
	1 1							
	1 1							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name Neil	C. Kerch	(;	2) I.D. Number		
(3) Cover Perio	d ⁵ / ¹ / ²² through ⁵	/	4) Page	of	1
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)
05 /19 / 22	Bank Of America 8800 West Oakland Park Blvd Sunrise, Fl 33351	Campaign Checks	MON		34.05
//					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
//					

CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) Neil C. Kerch	OFFICE USE ONLY
Name (2) 9621 NW 41 St Address (number and street) Sunrise, FL 33351	2022 MAY -
City, State, Zip Code	5 0
Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	mmissioner, Group C Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Check here if PTY has disbanded Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed
(5) Report	Identifiers
Cover Period: From 4 / 1 / 22 To	4 / 30 / 22 Report Type: M4
☐ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Spe	ecial Election Report
(6) Contributions This Report Cash & Checks \$,1, 000.00	(7) Expenditures This Report Monetary Expenditures \$, 0
Loans \$, ,	Transfers to Office Account \$, ,
Total Monetary \$, ,	Total Monetary \$, ,
	(8) Other Distributions \$, ,
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$, 1 , _000 . 00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$, , 0
	rect, and complete: (Type name) Neil C. Kerch Candidate Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)
Signature	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name Neil	C. Kerch		(2)	I.D. Number		
(3) Cover Period	4 / 1 22	through 4 /	30 / 22	_ (4) Page	1	of
(5) Date (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Type Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
04 01 22	Sunrise General Employee Union PO Box 40581 Sunrise, FL 33345	F UNION	CHE	-		1000.00
1 1						
, , ,						
1 1						CITY OF
						7-5
1 1						AM CIT
						CLERK SUNRISE 5 AM 9: 27
1 1						m
1 1						
1 1						

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

3) Cover Perio	od 4 / 1 / 22 through 4	/ 30 / 22	4) Page	of _	1
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)
//	N/A				
//					
//					CITY O
//					-5 AM 9: 2
//					SE
//					
//					
//					

WAIVER OF REPORT

(Section 106.07(7), F.S.)

(PLEASE TYPE)

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 APR 11 PM 2: 23

OFFICE USE ONLY

NEIL C KERCH		SUNRISE COMMISSIONER SEAT C					
Na	ime	Offic	e Sought				
9621 NW 41 ST		SUNRISE	FL	33351			
Add	Iress	City	State	Zip Code			
Candidate	Political Committee	Party Executiv	ve Committee				
NOTE: This form does not ap waiver) that no reportable	ply to an electioneering communi e contributions or expenditures w	cations organization (ECO). An Evere made during the reporting pe	ECO must file a repriod (s. 106.0703(6	ort (not a), F.S.).			
Check here if address ha	s changed since last report.	Check here if PC has DISB reports.	ANDED and will no	o longer file			
TYPE OF REPOR	T (Check Appropriate Bo	x and Complete Applicabl	e Line beneath	Box)			
MONTHLY REPORT	PRIMARY ELECTION	GENERAL ELECTION	☐ <u>OTHER RE</u>	PORT TYPE			
Indicate report #	Indicate report #	Indicate report #	Indicate report	type and #			
м <u>3</u>	P	G	as applicable:				
	☐ TERMINATION REPORT	☐ SPECIAL ELECTION					
March 1	4	OUGH March 31, 2022	PORTING PERIO	D OF			
x /////		4-5-22					
	Signature		Date				
x ML		4-5-22					
	Signature		Date				
EQUIRED SIGNATURES FOR	Candidate and Campaign Political Committees:						
xcept as noted above for an El received) the filing of the rec	CO, in any reporting period when juired report is waived. However,	there has been no activity in the the filing officer must be notified	account (no funds on the pro	expended or escribed			

WAIVER OF REPORT

(Section 106.07(7), F.S.)

(PLEASE TYPE)

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 MAR -4 PM 1: 25

OFFICE USE ONLY

NEIL C KERCH Name		SUNRISE COMMISSIONER SEAT C Office Sought				
Addr	ess	City	State	Zip Code		
Candidate	Political Committee	Party Executiv	ve Committee			
NOTE: This form does not app waiver) that no reportable	ly to an electioneering communi contributions or expenditures w	cations organization (ECO). An E	ECO must file a repriod (s. 106.0703(6	ort (not a), F.Ş.).		
Check here if address has	changed since last report.	Check here if PC has DISB reports.	ANDED and will no	longer file		
TYPE OF REPORT	(Check Appropriate Box	x and Complete Applicabl	e Line beneath	Box)		
MONTHLY REPORT	PRIMARY ELECTION	GENERAL ELECTION	☐ OTHER RE	PORT TYPE		
Indicate report #		Indicate report #	Indicate report type and #			
M2	P	G	as applicable:			
NOTIFICATION OF	☐ TERMINATION REPORT		ORTINO PERIO	D OF		
February 2		OUGH February 28, 202		D OF		
x /////	M	3/1/22				
1/1	Signature	<u> </u>	Date			
x /////	The same of the sa	3/1/22				
	Signature		Date			
EQUIRED SIGNATURES FOR:	Political Committees:					
	O, in any reporting period when	there has been no activity in the a				

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 APR 28 PM 2: 05

officer before opening the campaign account.				OFFICE USE ONLY	
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES):				
Initial Filing of Form	Re-filing to Change:	: Tre	asurer/Deputy	Depository	Office Party
Name of Candidate (in the Neil C Kerch	his order: First, Middle, L	ast)	3. Address (included code)	de post office box or	street, city, state, zip
			9621 NW 41 St	t	
4. Telephone	5. E-mail address		Sunrise, FL 333	351	
(954) 801-6338	kerchn@bellsouth.ne	et			
6. Office sought (include d	listrict, circuit, group num	ber)			tisan office, check if
Commissioner Group C), City of Sunrise		applical		as a Write-In candidate.
8. If a candidate for a part	isan office, check block	and fill in	n name of party as	applicable: My in	tent is to run as a
Write-In No F	Party Affiliation			Р	arty candidate.
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing person to act as	s my	Campaign Trea	surer Depu	uty Treasurer
10. Name of Treasurer or D	eputy Treasurer				
Neil C Kerch	200				
11. Mailing Address				12. Tele	ephone
9621 NW 41 St				(954) 801-6338
13. City	14. County	15. State			
Sunrise Broward FL 33351			33351	kerchn@bellsou	uth.net
18. I have designated the	following bank as my	\boxtimes	Primary Deposito	ry Second	lary Depository
19. Name of Bank		2	20. Address		
Bank of America		8	800 West Oakla	nd Park Blvd	
21. City 22. County					24. Zip Code
Sunrise	Broward		FL		33351
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJUR	RY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE IGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DE	READ THE POSITORY	FOREGOING FORM FO AND THAT THE FACTS	R APPOINTMENT OF C	AMPAIGN TREASURER AND
25. Date		2	26. Signature of Car	didate / //	
4-27-22			x 1/1	11/1	
27. Treasure	er's Acceptance of Appo	ointment (fill in the blanks and	check the appropria	ate block)
I,	Neil C Kerch			, do hereby acce	ept the appointment
	(Please Print or Type I	Name)			7
designated above as:	Campaign 1	Treasurer	Deputy Tre	easurer.	
4-27-2	22	X	1/1	1//	
Date		S	ignature of Campai	gn Treasurer or Dep	outy Treasurer

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 FEB 23 AM 9: 11.

officer before opening the	e campaign account.						OFFICI	USE	ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE Initial Filing of Form	BOX(ES): Re-filing to Change	: Trea	asurer/Deput	у 🗆	Depositor	ry 🗆	Office		Party
2. Name of Candidate (in the NEIL C KERCH	this order: First, Middle, L	ast)	3. Address code) 9621 NW		de post offic	e box or st	treet, city,	state,	zip
4. Telephone (954) 801-6338	5. E-mail address kerchn@bellsouth.ne	et	Sunrise, I						
6. Office sought (include of Commissioner Group Com		ber)		a cano	didate for a ble: My intent is				
8. If a candidate for a part Write-In No F	tisan office, check block Party Affiliation	and fill in	name of pa	rty as	applicable	: My inte	nt is to rui	n as a didate.	
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing person to act as	s my	Campaig	n Trea	surer	Deputy	Treasure	r	
10. Name of Treasurer or D NEIL C KERCH	Deputy Treasurer								
11. Mailing Address						12. Telep			
9621 NW 41 St						(954)	801-	633	8
13. City Sunrise	14. County Broward	15. State	16. Zip (Code	17. E-mail kerchn@		h.net		
18. I have designated the		×	Primary De	posito	-		y Deposit	ory	
19. Name of Bank			0. Address						
BB&T			101 North	Pine I	sland Roa	ad			
21. City	22. County		23. State			24. Zip C	ode		
Sunrise	Broward		FL			33351			
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU	RY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE GNATION OF CAMPAIGN DE	READ THE F	OREGOING FO	ORM FO	R APPOINTM	ENT OF CAN	MPAIGN TR	EASURI	ER AND
25. Date 8/81	kg.		6. Signature	Car	didate //				
27. Treasure	er's Acceptance of Appo	ointment (f	ill in the blan	ks and	check the a	appropriate	e block)		
l,	Neil C Kerch				, do here	eby accept	the appo	intmen	t
	(Please Print or Type I	Name)				1			
designated above as:		00		outy Tre	easurer.				
2-22-2		X	111	-	an Tecanic		Trees.	-	
Date	1	SI	gnature of C	ampai	on rreasure	er or Deput	v reasur	er	

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

OFFICE USE ONLY

2022 FEB 23 AM 9: 12

I, Neil C. Kerch

candidate for the office of <u>Commissioner Group C, City of Sunrise</u>; have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

Signature of Candidate

Date

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE





NOTICE OF CANDIDACY AND AFFIDAVIT

Neil C. Kerch	, do hereby affirm that I am a candidate
for the office of Commissioner Gran	City of Sunrise, in Broward County, Florida, in the
	2022, that I am qualified to serve in said office and will
serve if elected; and that I am an elector of the	e City of Sunrise who has resided continuously within the
City of Sunrise, Broward County, Florida, for 54	7 days prior to the beginning of the time for qualifying as
a candidate for the office of City Commissioner	or Mayor.
	/
Under penalties of perjury I, Neil C	Rosch declare, that the
foregoing document and that the facts stated in	it are true. Florida Statutes §1,27,215(1). 1
	1116000
	Signature
	1/12/22
	(1/13/22
	Date
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before	re me by means of $igotimes$ physical presence or \Box online
notarization, this 13 day of June	2022, by (name of person making statement).
	(// A)
	4 1 11 1000
	- July Jille
	Signature of Notary Public – State of Florida
	FELICIA M. BRAVO
	Commission # HH 089488
	Expires February 11, 2025 Bonded There Budget Notery Services
	4.04 kFo. Downer June new Section 2.
	Print, type or stamp commissioned name
	of Notary Public
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced	
City Charter Section 3 02 Qualifications	

City Charter Section 3.02 Qualifications.

Any elector of the City of Sunrise who has resided continuously in the city for 547 days prior to the beginning of the time for qualifying as a candidate for the office shall be eligible to hold the office of City Commissioner, or Mayor. (Ord. No. 517, § 3, 8-10-10/Ref. of 11-2-10; Ord. No. 659, § 3, 5-26-20/Ref. of 11-3-20)

CANDIDATE OATH NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate)

Check box *only* if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 JUN 13 PM 3:57

Write-in candidate			OFFICE USE ONLY		
Candidate Oath (Section 99.021(1)(a), Florida Statutes)					
I, Neil C. Kerch			,		
(Print name above as you wish it to appear on the ballot. If your last name consists of two or more names but has no hyphen, check box (see page 2 - Compound Last Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. Although a write-in candidate's name is not printed on the ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.)					
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of	am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of City of Sunrise Commissioner ,				
		(Office)	(District #)		
(Circuit #), (Group or Seat #); I am a q	ualified elector of	Broward	County, Florida;		
I am qualified under the Constitution and the	Laws of Florida	to hold the office to which I de	sire to be nominated or elected; I		
have qualified for no other public office in the	e state, the term o	f which office or any part there	of runs concurrent with the office		
I seek; and I have resigned from any office	from which I am	required to resign pursuant to	Section 99.012, Florida Statutes;		
and I will support the Constitution of the Unite	ed States and the	Constitution of the State of Flor	ida.		
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): 101877109					
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.] NEEL KUHRCH					
x/11/2//-	(954) 801-6	338 kerch	nn@bellsouth.net		
Signature of Candidate	Telephone Number		Email Address		
9621 NW 21 St	Sunrise	FL	33351		
Address	City	State	ZIP Cocle		
STATE OF FLORIDA		Signature of Notary Publi			
COUNTY OF Broward			ned Name of Notary Public below:		
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me	by means of	_{al} sy pu _{r.} FFI N	CIA M. BRAVO		
online notarization OR physical pr	esence 🗹	Commis	sion # HH 089486		
this 13th day of June	_, 20_22.		February 11, 2025 Budget Notary Services		
Personally Known OR Produced Ident	ification				
Type of Identification Produced:		_			

FORM	1	STATEMENT OF 2021			2021	
Please print or type your na address, agency name, and		FINANCIAL	INTERESTS	S	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	
LAST NAME - FIRST N Kerch, Neil C		IAME :			202	
MAILING ADDRESS : 9621 NW 41 St					NU O	
CITY: Sunrise	33				-3 PM	
NAME OF AGENCY: City of Sunrise		2.000			N.R.I.S. 57	
NAME OF OFFICE OR Commissioner, grou		OR SOUGHT:			7 m	
CHECK ONLY IF	CANDIDATE O	R NEW EMPLOYEE C	R APPOINTEE			
FILERS HAVE THE OFFEWER CALCULATION (see instructions for functions for	PTION OF USING ONS, OR USING other details). Of ARATIVE (PER URCES OF INCO nothing to report, DURCE ME	COMPARATIVE THRESHO CHECK THE ONE YOU ARE CENTAGE) THRESHOLDS ME [Major sources of income to write "none" or "n/a") SC AI	LDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTI DLDS, WHICH ARE USUA! USING (must check one) OR OLL	LLY BASE AR VALUE Structions DE P	R VALUES, WHICH REQUIRES ED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES JE THRESHOLDS ESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S RINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	
City of Sunrise		10770 W Oakland Pa		Municipality/Govt		
State of Florida		PO Box 1564, Tallaha	assee, FL 32302	Govern	nement	
Anidjar and Levine	PA	300 SE 17 Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 Law Firm			rm	
	ners, clients, and c nothing to report	NCOME Other sources of income to busing , write "none" or "n/a") AME OF MAJOR SOURCES OF BUSINESS' INCOME	ADDRESS OF SOURCE	erson - See	PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE	
N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A			N/A	
N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A	
		ngs owned by the reporting pers write "none" or "n/a")	on - See instructions]	lines o sheets FILING	e not limited to the space on the in this form. Attach additional , if necessary. S INSTRUCTIONS for when here to file this form are	
N/A				locate	d at the bottom of page 2.	
Ν̈́Α				this fo	UCTIONS on who must file orm and how to fill it out	

Checking/Savings - Personal and Busines	Chase Bank 3300 N University I	Dr. Sunrise FL
Pension	City of Sunrise	71, 54111.50 1 2
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instruction (if you have nothing to report, write "non NAME OF CREDITOR	is] ne" or "n/a")	RESS OF CREDITOR
Chase Bank - Mortagages	Chase Bank 3300 N University Dr, Sunrise FL	
TD Bank - Mortgagae	140 Mill Street Lewiston, ME 04240-7765	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers agency created under Part III, Chapter 163 required to a CERTIFY THAT I		sction 112.3142, F.S.
agency created under Part III, Chapter 163 required to o	HAVE COMPLETED THE RE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE S CPA or A1 If a certified public a in good standing with she must complete I, Form 1 in accordant	EQUIRED TRAINING. HEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE TORNEY SIGNATURE ONLY accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney that the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or the following statement: prepared the CE ce with Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, and the time. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the true and correct.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format), send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us and retain a copy for your records. Do not file by both mail and email. Choose only one filing method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

WHEN TO FILE: *Initially*, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file *within 30 days* of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does <u>not</u> relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2021.

PART E - CONTINUED

Name of Creditor	Address of Collector
Firstmark Services – Student Loan	PO Box 82522, Lincoln NE 68501-2522
Chase Bank – Auto Loan	Chase Bank 3300 N University Dr, Sunrise FL







NOTICE OF LOGIC AND ACCURACY TEST ACKNOWLEDGMENT

F.S. 101.5612 Testing of tabulating equipment.

Notice is hereby given that the pre-election Logic and Accuracy Test for the automatic tabulating equipment for the 2022 General Election will take place as listed below. *Attendance at this test of the equipment is strictly optional.* You are welcome to observe.

VOTING EQUIPMENT CENTER 1501 NW 40 AVENUE LAUDERHILL, FL 33313 (954)712-1903

Thursday, September 29, 2022

9:30 a.m.

Signature of Candidate

Date

CITY CLERK CITY OF SUNRISE

2022 JUN 13 PM 3:57



Receipt of Sunrise Code of Ethics and Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees Acknowledgement

I have received, read and understand the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances, Chapter 10, Article II, Code of Ethics and the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees.

Frint Name

Signature

Date

Broward County Statement of Ethical Campaign Practices

The Broward County Ethical Campaign Practices Act shall apply to any candidate for elected public office whose constituency resides, in whole or in part, within Broward County, or when the boundaries of the public office sought are located, in whole or in part, within the County. "Candidate" means any person to whom any one or more of the following applies:

(1) Any person who seeks to qualify for nomination or election by means of the petitioning process;

(2) Any person who seeks to qualify for election as a write-in candidate;

(3) Any person who receives contributions or makes expenditures, with a view to bringing about his or her nomination or election to, or retention in, public office;

(4) Any person who appoints a treasurer and designates a primary depository; or

(5) Any person who files qualification papers and subscribes to a candidate's oath as required by law.

A candidate's decision regarding whether to execute the statement is strictly voluntary. A candidate executing the Statement of Ethical Campaign Practices shall file the original and a copy of the executed statement, bearing the candidate's signature, with the officer before whom the candidate qualifies within five (5) days after becoming a candidate for the elected public office.

As a candidate for public office in Broward County, I believe that political issues can be freely debated without appealing to racial, ethnic, religious, sexual, or other prejudices. I recognize that such negative appeals serve only to divide this community and create long-term moral, social, and economic problems. Therefore:

 I shall not make my race, color, religion, gender, national origin, physical disability, or sexual orientation an issue in my campaign.

2. I shall not make my opponent's race, color, religion, gender, national origin, age, marital status, familial status, physical disability, or sexual orientation an issue in my campaign.

3. I will condemn any appeal to prejudice based on race, color, religion, gender, national origin, age, marital status, familial status, physical disability, or sexual orientation.

4. I shall not attack or question my opponent's patriotism.

I shall not publish, display, or circulate any anonymous campaign literature or political advertisement nor shall I tolerate or permit members of my campaign organization to engage in such activities.

6. I shall not tolerate nor permit members of my campaign organization to engage in activities designed to destroy or remove

campaign materials or signs lawfully displayed on public or private property.

7. I shall not tolerate my supporters engaging in these activities which I condemn nor shall I accept their continued support if they engage in such activities. I will not permit any member of my campaign organization to engage in these activities and will immediately and publicly repudiate the support of any other individual or group which resorts to the methods and tactics that I hereby condemn.

8. I shall run a positive campaign emphasizing my qualifications for office and my positions on issues of public concerns and I will limit my attacks on an opponent to legitimate challenges to that person's record, qualifications, and positions.

 I will neither use nor permit the use of malicious untruths or innuendoes about an opponent's personal life, nor will I make or condone unfounded accusations discrediting an opponent's credibility.

10. I will not use or permit the use of campaign material that falsifies, distorts, or misrepresents facts.

Executed on this day 3 of Jinne , John Witnesses:

| BY CANDIDATE | Signature | Signatur

The state of the s

FELICIA M. BRAVO

Commission # HH 089486

Expires February 11, 2025

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida

Print, type or stamp commissioned name of Notary Public

Personally Known OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

(Broward County Ord. No. 2000-06, § 1, 1-25-00)